02-12-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION F (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102363351 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 6-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Erich Jaeger B.V. Name: Sensormedics B.V. Rembrandtlaan 1b NL-3732 BG Bilthoven Internal Address: Rembrandtlaan 1b The Netherlands NL-3732 BG Bilthoven Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No The Netherlands 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: (Same as above) ☐ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: ZIP: Other Execution Date: December 29, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,003,828 Patented 5,036,843 Patented 5,143,695 Patented On April 2, 1991 On August 6, 1991 On September 1, (SN 436,375) (SN 446,176) 1992 (SN 790,143) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene Lieberstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal-Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 02/11/2003/TDIAZ1 00000083 011944 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 120.00 CH 01 FC:8021 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 01-1944 42nd Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 10020 State: NY City: NewYork DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 29, 2003 **Eugene Lieberstein** Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

'PAT48, 66 & 152



24

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF: Erich Jaeger B.V. (Patentee)

SERIAL NO.: 436,375 FILED: November 14, 1989 PATENT NO.: 5,003,828 ISSUED: April 2, 1991

SERIAL NO.: 446,176 FILED: December 5, 1989 PATENT NO.: 5,036,843 ISSUED: August 6, 1991

SERIAL NO.: 790,143 FILED: November 7, 1991 PATENT NO.: 5,143,695 ISSUED: September 1, 1992

LETTER

Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

SIR:

In the above-identified three patents, there has been a merger resulting in the patentee, Erich Jaeger B.V., being taken over by Sensormedics B.V. Accordingly, Sensormedics B.V. is now the patentee of these three patents and enclosed herewith is the official document from the Utrecht Chamber of Commerce dated August 30, 2002 evidencing the merger. The address of the patentee has remained the same.

Applicant is also enclosing herewith the recordation form cover sheet and it is respectfully requested that this merger be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Eugene Lieberstein Reg. No. 24,645

ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020-1182 (212) 278-1000

MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed: Comm. of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on January 29, 2003.

Date: 1/29/03

PATENT REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0331





TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

KANTOOR UTRECHT
 KROONSTRAAT 50
 POSTBUS 48, 3500 AA UTRECHT
 T (030) 236 32 11 F (030) 231 28 04

DOSSIER
KENMERK
CONTACTPERSOON
DOORKIESNUMMER

30143126/30082607 HO Mw. H.J.H.M. de Snoo-Oor 2363385 HR

DATUM

30th August 2002

THE UTRECHT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE herewith declares that on 4th January 2002 has been registered that the registration of Erich Jaeger B.V. is ended due to the merger as per 29th December 2001 with Sensormedics B.V.

Obtaining company: Sensormedics B.V. Disappearing company: Erich Jaeger B.V.

THE UTRECHT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

H.J.M. de Snoo-Oor

REGIOKANTOOR VEENENDAAL PLESMANSTRAAT 59 3905 KZ VEENENDAAL T (0318) 54 81 60 F (0318) 55 34 91

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

RABOBANK 38.42.07.200 INTERNET: HTTP://WWW.UTRECHT.KVK.NL E-MAIL: INFO@UTRECHT.KVK.NL registerinformatie t 0900-1234567 (f 1,50 / \odot 0,68 per minuut)

ALLE INLICHTINGEN WORDEN ZO NAUWKEURIG MOGELIJK GEGEVEN, ZONDER AANSPRAKELIJKHEID ONZERZIJDS. KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL EN FABRIEKEN VOOR UTRECHT EN OMSTREKEN

> PATENT REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0332